May 2019
C A P A C I T O R S
Type: CK45 [B, E characteristics, Edc: 1kV to 3kV]
Disc Type Capacitors with Lead
High Voltage Ceramic Capacitors
CK45 series
Commercial Grade
(2/11)

APPLICATION
For use in DC ballast
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
 Please refer to P-5~10  about the product dimensions.
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
The maximum operating temperature of 105°C includes capacitor self-generated heat of up to 20°C.
After capacitor is mounted on board, the storage temperature range is applied.
PACKAGE QUANTITY
 500 pieces applies to the following part.
CK45-E3DD103ZYVNA
Overview of CK45 Series
CK45 - B 3AD 102 K Y □ N A
 Series
name
Temperature
characteristics
Rated
voltage
Nominal
capacitance
Capacitance
tolerance Class Lead type Application
classification Internal code
B ±10% 3AD 1kV 101 100pF K ±10% G Long lead N General use A Halogen-free
E +20, –55% 3DD 2kV 222 2,200pF Z +80, –20% N Short lead
3FD 3kV 103 10,000pF V Taping
Temperature
characteristics
Temperature range
Operating temperature
（°C）
Storage temperature
（°C）
B –25 to +105 –25 to +105
E –25 to +105 –25 to +105
 Type
Package quantity
Taping (pieces / box) Bulk (pieces / bag)
CK45 1000 1000
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://product.tdk.com/en/environment/rohs/
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
(4/11)
20190530 / leaddisc_commercial_ck45_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
C A P A C I T O R S
Overview of CK45 Series
RECOMMENDED FLOW PROFILE
Preheating Peak Natural cooling
Temp. Time Temp. Time Time
T1 t1 T2 t2 t3
110°C min. 30 to 60s. 260°C Within 10s. Over 60s.
Natural
cooling
Preheating
Soldering
T2
T1
t: Time
t1 t2 t3
T
: T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
(5/11)
20190530 / leaddisc_commercial_ck45_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.

• TDK’s recommendation is short lead type with the symbol N for bulk products.
Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dimensions (mm)
Taping
dimensions
Part No.
D max. T max.
F
(Applied to bulk)
F
(Applied to taping)
d
100 ±10% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8,–0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3AD101KY□NA
150 ±10% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8,–0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3AD151KY□NA
220 ±10% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8,–0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3AD221KY□NA
330 ±10% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8,–0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3AD331KY□NA
470 ±10% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8,–0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3AD471KY□NA
680 ±10% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8,–0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3AD681KY□NA
1,000 ±10% 6.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8,–0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3AD102KY□NA
1,500 ±10% 7.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8,–0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3AD152KY□NA
2,200 ±10% 8.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8,–0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3AD222KY□NA
3,300 ±10% 9.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8,–0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3AD332KY□NA
4,700 ±10% 11.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8,–0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3AD472KY□NA
Symbol G
Bulk/Long lead
Symbol N
Bulk/Short lead

• TDK’s recommendation is short lead type with the symbol N for bulk products.
Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dimensions (mm)
Taping
dimensions
Part No.
D max. T max.
F
(Applied to bulk)
F
(Applied to taping)
d
100 ±10% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3DD101KY□NA
150 ±10% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3DD151KY□NA
220 ±10% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3DD221KY□NA
330 ±10% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3DD331KY□NA
470 ±10% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3DD471KY□NA
680 ±10% 6.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3DD681KY□NA
1,000 ±10% 7.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3DD102KY□NA
1,500 ±10% 8.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3DD152KY□NA
2,200 ±10% 10.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-B3DD222KY□NA
3,300 ±10% 11.5 5.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CK45-B3DD332KY□NA
4,700 ±10% 14.0 5.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CK45-B3DD472KY□NA
Symbol G
Bulk/Long lead
Symbol N
Bulk/Short lead

• TDK’s recommendation is short lead type with the symbol N for bulk products.
Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dimensions (mm)
Taping
dimensions
Part No.
D max. T max.
F
(Applied to bulk)
F
(Applied to taping)
d
100 ±10% 5.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CK45-B3FD101KY□NA
150 ±10% 5.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CK45-B3FD151KY□NA
220 ±10% 5.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CK45-B3FD221KY□NA
330 ±10% 6.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CK45-B3FD331KY□NA
470 ±10% 7.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CK45-B3FD471KY□NA
680 ±10% 8.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CK45-B3FD681KY□NA
1,000 ±10% 9.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CK45-B3FD102KY□NA
1,500 ±10% 10.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CK45-B3FD152KY□NA
2,200 ±10% 12.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CK45-B3FD222KY□NA
Symbol G
Bulk/Long lead
Symbol N
Bulk/Short lead

• TDK’s recommendation is short lead type with the symbol N for bulk products.
Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dimensions (mm)
Taping
dimensions
Part No.
D max. T max.
F
(Applied to bulk)
F
(Applied to taping)
d
470 +80, –20% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-E3AD471ZY□NA
1,000 +80, –20% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-E3AD102ZY□NA
2,200 +80, –20% 6.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-E3AD222ZY□NA
4,700 +80, –20% 8.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-E3AD472ZY□NA
10,000 +80, –20% 11.5 5.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CK45-E3AD103ZY□NA
Symbol G
Bulk/Long lead
Symbol N
Bulk/Short lead

• TDK’s recommendation is short lead type with the symbol N for bulk products.
Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dimensions (mm)
Taping
dimensions
Part No.
D max. T max.
F
(Applied to bulk)
F
(Applied to taping)
d
470 +80, –20% 5.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-E3DD471ZY□NA
1,000 +80, –20% 6.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-E3DD102ZY□NA
2,200 +80, –20% 8.0 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-E3DD222ZY□NA
4,700 +80, –20% 10.5 5.0 5.0±1.5 5.0+0.8, –0.2 0.6±0.05 V1 CK45-E3DD472ZY□NA
10,000 +80, –20% 14.5 5.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V3 CK45-E3DD103ZY□NA
Symbol G
Bulk/Long lead
Symbol N
Bulk/Short lead

• TDK’s recommendation is short lead type with the symbol N for bulk products.
Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dimensions (mm)
Taping
dimensions
Part No.
D max. T max.
F
(Applied to bulk)
F
(Applied to taping)
d
470 +80, –20% 6.0 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CK45-E3FD471ZY□NA
1,000 +80, –20% 7.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CK45-E3FD102ZY□NA
2,200 +80, –20% 9.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CK45-E3FD222ZY□NA
4,700 +80, –20% 12.5 6.0 7.5±1.5 7.5±0.8 0.6±0.05 V2 CK45-E3FD472ZY□NA
Symbol G
Bulk/Long lead
Symbol N
Bulk/Short lead